orm	PTO	-1 <b>595</b> (Rev.	01-09	))
<b>OMB</b>	No.	0651-0027	(exp.	02/28/2009)

U.S.	PTO
12/37	8321

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

PECORDATION PORM 200 VER SHEET								
02-26-2	2000							
To the Director of the U.S. Pa'	;hed documents or the new address(es) below.							
To the Director of the U.S. Par  1. Name of conveying party	l address of receiving party(ies)							
1035499	50 Biophysical Systems Inc.							
Andrew Kenneth HOFFMANN	Internal Address:							
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X								
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3858 Regent St.							
Execution Date(s) February 6th, 2009	_							
X Assignment Merger	<b>3</b> '							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Burnaby							
Joint Research Agreement	State: British Columbia							
Government Interest Assignment	Country: CANADA Zip: V5C 4G8							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. 130 100							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No							
A. Patent Application No.(s)  CIP to 12/154,508 entitled, "Automatically Adjusting Contact Node for Multiple Rib Space Engagement"  Additional numbers								
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents							
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_ONE							
Name: ABS Inc., C/O Andrew Hoffmann	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 USD							
Internal Address:	-							
Street Address: 3858 Regent St.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)							
City: Burnaby	8. Payment Information							
State: British Columbia Zip: V5C 4G8	CREDIT CARD LAST FOUR NUMBERS 7001							
Phone Number: <u>604 779 3571</u>	Exp. Date 11/11							
Fax Number:	Deposit Account Number							
Email Address: andrewhoffman@fraserhealth.ca	Authorized User Name							
9. Signature:	February 6th, 2009							
Signature	Date							
Andrew Kenneth HOFFMANN Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:							

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/18/2009 EAREGAY1 00000001 12378321

05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 022319 FRAME: 0986** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

I:

Andrew Kenneth Hoffmann 3858 Regent St., Burnaby, British Columbia CANADA

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to:

Ahof Biophysical Systems Inc.

Having an office at:

3858 Regent St. Burnaby B.C., Canada, V5C4G8

All my right, title and interest in the United States of America, Canada, and all countries foreign thereto, in and to the invention, disclosed in, relating to, and entitled:

## AUTOMATICALLY ADJUSTING CONTACT NODE FOR MULTIPLE RIB SPACE ENGAGEMENT

which is a continuation in part to US patent application 12/154,508,

and to any application for patent claiming subject matter relating thereto, and to all my corresponding right title and interest in an to any patent issued therefrom, and to any patent issued from a continuation, continuation-in-part, re-issue, divisional or re-examination application derived, or claiming priority, from the above application.

I authorize Andrew Kenneth Hoffmann, to insert any further identification necessary to make this assignment suitable for recordation in the Patent Offices of any country as may be required.

Assignment from Andrew Kenneth HOFFMANN to ABS Inc.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022319 FRAME: 0987

SIGNED at	City or Town)			CANADA	
				(Country)	
This	6th	day of _	Februar	Y, 2008.	
				9-1/	
			- A	Many Wannat LIARD	AF A BIRT

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, (print) HARJIT KAUR GILL-HOFFMANN whose full post office address is

3858 REGENT ST.

BURNABY, B.C. CANADA VSCYGB

was personally present and did see Andrew Kenneth HOFFMANN execute the within assignment and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

Assignment from Andrew Kenneth HOFFMANN to ABS Inc.

**RECORDED: 02/17/2009** 

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 022319 FRAME: 0988